
'4T"«l ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~ Fl'411T/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»l~~ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.'mfur~ 3f:F~~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 
f.'mfur ~ 3f:F~ ~'411T-~CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

fd'bq'"id~!'U"l/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f.f3f<m ~ IDJ IDRf/NOTICE INVITING E· TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 03.04.2024 

'4T"«l ~ ~ ctl J{R ~ frt;~RIR9a m ~ fffQ; ~-~ ~ ~ l1G <R ~ ~ ctl ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w . R 
Sl. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

/Description /Details 

(1 ) 

I Rewiring of toilets in HRDD & Admin bldg., VSSC. 

03/09/2024-25 03.04.2024 
VSSC/CMG/E03/09/2024-25 Dated 03.04.2024 

~1 .82 "ffi19/lakhs 

6 ~I Six)~ I months 

~3,640.00 

I Period for I Bid clarifications: 05.04.2024, I 
Opening of tenders: ~ 
22.04.2024 -em 15.oo 
~/hrs . 

downloading : ~ 04.04.2024, 10.00 9 .00 ~/hrs. ~/to~ 16.04.2024,12 .00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs . ~/to~ 15.04.2024, 23.00 ~/hrs. 

Receipt of tenders: 
~ 19.04.2024 cp) 
23.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~ -q 'l-f1TT ~~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:- · 
~ q:;) f.i~fe!Rgd ~ q:;) ~ ~ iJriT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

'Q'Ia. 

I 
Note: 

Gfilb. 

J'fl"'1dq I Eligibility Criteria 

!:1 *ticft CfH 01 c:tft 3@1q 
q:;l m Ql~cll8 ft®9' mer Cfl'll1 ~ <fRR ~ 
\3fct1Rgdl:l*llx m q:;) -8ctltStiJHCf? ~ -q ~ 
~\;JRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. (fA" ~ Cffi<f, ~ ~ c:tft 'ffilT(f ~ 
'ffilT(f ~ 40% ~ 'Cf»1 ~ ·~1'/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. G)~ Cffi<f, ~ ~ c:tft 'ffilm ~ 
'ffilm '$ 60%~ 'Cf»1 ~ mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ Cffi<f, fGRrcp't 'ffilm ~ 'ffilT(f '$ 
80% ~ 'Cf»1 ~ mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~ 'CPT!f ~ ~ ~ 'l.fq.:j' -q fa tqcf1 CfH 011 

wnuTI 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CR~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ ~ ~ ~ m c:tft ~ 
!:IAIU1431 ~ m~ ~~Q*l !:IAIU1431 (t.fld 
LR~ ~) ~ ~'ili41ffiQ I 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcmr ~ · cpr ~. ql'«"iFact> ~ -q 7% ~ c:tft mwxur ~ ~ . 
m LR crcfl:rR 'ffilm ~ (fCf? m \;fRT ~. fGRrcp't TfURT Cffi<f m ~ "Cfft ~ ~ 
~ '&? 1>1 *tl<f1 ct>x 01 c:tft ~ ~ (fCf? c:tft \5fTU; 1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
fro'!~ the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"G'-'Cf>'m' 'll -a giRl ~ '&? ~ -q C$1 'l ~a Cffi<f '4T3l"d'Tilit"tl ict> 'i '&? ~ ~ ;fflT mrrr 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ Jf¥afUT ~ 'ffil1 I Applicable only ~ CfZIT ~ ciGflct>xOI ~ c:tft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ 'd'm ~ I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ciGflct?xOI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



~/c. ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
GJleftct)df ~ "Cfffi ~ m ~ ~ ~ IDXT 
UfRt ~ crf (f~ ~ (r\Ci1ctA 25 kW) ~ ~~ 
~ tifck(lct)l'! ~~~~"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ ti~~lct)l'! ~ ~~~~"*1 cp'T 
~AtfOtd ma I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.ifcmr ~ ~ cj\lfi<pd (f~ ~ ~ ~ "CPT ~ CI?X ~ ~~18'?1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO til www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8cit'ti l~c ~ '5113'"1<;its fclxrr 'GIT ~ 
~I~ ciJlCb'!OI ~mfuiiT 134qctd 8ci!'til~c if~li{~l {-~~~~~~~ 
~~ ~~~-s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITt Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.ifcmr ~~,a'?11· em -sll3'"1ffi-s m l1T";f ~ ~~~'Cb'x em mat -wrR ~ "4"f;T ~ m ~' ~~~'(f)''! 
ID'!T ~ ~ ~ ~~18'?1 crcqwq fct'l-f11T IDXT 'tiC£11fC1d ~~I~ l:flm 11m fcp ~ JiiCl~tlct)dl 
em 1lXT ~ m ~ err ~ 1;ffiiTQ em ~ fclxrr "Gl"TtrTI 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m~ 134gctd ~ 1 ~ ~PIU~ ~ ~ fffiz "cii"Q"RT \.lfm ~. "AiTT * \.lfm 1 ~ \.lfm 
• I "ffiiD ~. cflQ'tiQ'ti'tfi, ~. fdx;a=idSXA- 695 022 ~ ;w:r ~ ~ JijWild ~ IDXT urRt 
~ §TQ?: {<!f) ~ ~~WI UfRt a<P T"fl'ffi ~ ~ ~ \.lfm ~~I "cii"Q"RT \.lfm ~. 
~ ml(1 ~ cp'T Jff(m ~ffiRl ~ 18o ft-:IT (fq? liFT ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "Gl"TCft ~ err 
~3IT em ~ ~ ~ <iCbd1Cbxot fclxrr ~ JfR ~ PI~ ~tct)H"'i ~ fffiJ: ~ cp'T ~ 
fct'l-f11T IDXT ~ I ~ 8 ~'(R Cb ~ ~ cp'T ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ mrRf I~ if WC "CPT~ ct)'!~Cllcl Ql1Q't1Ql1{ ~em QAQ't1Ql1{ ~ JfTWX ~I 
~ ~ cjJlct)'!OI ~AIU14::l til ftrffi ~ ~ (tt~) I ~ ~ mll ~ mi 
(Wcfi~)JCPZR mi I ~ WCJ ~ JfTtWT (~~) I ~-~~CR ~ ~ ~~~ll~tl til 
QlOIQ'tiQA{~IDXT~~ 3Plf.1cP"miDXTUfRt ti\;ftct)'!OI ~J11014::l ~~~~~I 
~lOll 01 4::! ~ cp'T f.1<:rd" fc1fir I ~ lf{ f.i<:rd" fc1fir (f(f) ~~ ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 134g® ~ 1 ~ ~PIU~ ~ fc1fir ~ ~ ~ \3Lf ~m;:r. f.1l1fur ~ ~aroT ~'l-f11T- ~. 
cflQ'tlQ'ti'tfi, ~~ Cbttlf~tl ~ Pt~~IQ M ~I 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division • Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



1. a) ~ cpr ~ mwr, ~ ~ ctT ~ ~ ~ ~ q;) m \3"00 ~. \3"-q" uw;r, f.1s:1fur "QCt 
~afUT U~ -~. cfttHl~~#l._~ ~ ¢1qf(.1q it, ~ CfCP m ~. rn I~ tlRc q;) ~ 
~.~M\;fRT~I~~~qft~~~~q;)m\JOO~~ij~ 
mt(J ~itt~~ m ~ q;1 mmt <fR trx ~ fcl?m ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "(.1']1'l(f~ it~ Cf>T ~ Q5{~cm9 ~A~~~At ~ q;) ~l4~~~l4{ ~ \3ff'UR ~I 
~~ cj\;ftc:p'(UI UJ41UIQ;f m cj\5ft¢{UI Ul41UIQ;f \J)tRM S{Gfi) it ~<11j~l{ -31jl>ll41f01<1 muta 
~ ~ ~I \34qCR'I ~/UJ41014;f qft m uta \3"-q" uw;r, f.1iifur "QCf ~afUT U~-~. 
cft~~~~#l. ~· . ffi~qo:i<1~{l4 ~ ¢1qf(.1q it~~ ctT ~ fMtr q;) c:rm ~ tR m \3"00 ~ 
~~ I ~f.!fcfur ~ qft ~ ~ q;) ~ ~ tR m \JOO~m uta mt<J ~mcft 
~err mmt trx ~m q;T -31«ftcp<1 fcl?m ~ 1 · 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ qft 3ff<m ~ q;) ~ ~ij ~ ~ ¢{~cli<A ~fcMI¢1xl· ctl <1¢.-ft$1 "QCf qlfOI~¢ 
~ R ~~ <1¢.-ft$1 "QCt qlfOI~¢ ~ Wclf \5fR trx JfP1 ~ mftarr 1 liC'ili¢=-r ~ ~~ 
<1¢rf1c:p1 "QCf qlfOI~<$ ~~ SiC'ili¢"1 ~cfRT;:J. Pffcl~l<$1{ ~~~lW: ~'«"11~\ill·Cf>T~~ 
~ r.rttafUT fcl?m ~ 1 ~ wrr 1Ttrr f<t> <ffl ~ ~ t~H~\? -em~~ <P«ft m ~ m ~ ~ 
-31'8f!Q5R ~eft~~~ wmciT q;) JfPT qft ~ ~ ~ ~ M ~I ~ itefi. ~ 
~ (~ P!Rl~l¢1{iq;)~~cft~) q;) ~~. ~~ P!Rl~ICf51xl· ctT M~W 
f.rttafUT <Jm <1¢.-ft$1iiC"£1i¢=-r $ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~r.mlf ~ ~ JfP1 ctT ~ 
ctl~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m >8fcl~l¢1{ cfft Gr!rRT ~ q;) Pf&ll~""l 1fRtT it q~qfcfu M ~I ~pi~ tR, ~ 
wan "GmT it q~qfcfu fcl?m ~ 1 Gr!rRT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ $1llllffi it. lf-f 1m~ 
em mf{{:r $ ~ ~. ~ trx ~ lT{ ~ "(.1']1'l(f ~ 2% ~ trx 3fWT ~tq 1~1TTRtT mwr ctr 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD·contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-/RCl~~qft JiR~~ "«f1ct51'< Cf)'(~Cllcll ~~!IT~ ~~q;) "«f1ct51'< 
m .~ tsrr&r ~% JfR ~ Cf5RUT ~ ~ ~ m mt(f ~ifi ~Jff "ct>l ~ m cpr ~ 
ngm 1 ~~ ~Fck(IQ "G!l~g"Cf>T~~~mm~~~ r::rru~l¢1'< ~ ~~cfu~ we 
eft ~ , -31 "«f1 ct> I'< CfR eft "GITQ"rfi I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fRCl ~ ~ Cfft JiR ~ ~ ~ ct5'<~Cllcll ~ cm<f ~ ~ m ~ ~ cmtf atr if 
q~qcf.i 1m cm<f Cfft 'liBlT if qJlfi cpr ~ ~ ~% Cfzrr Rru~l¢1'< ~ ~'q if~~ ?JCIT ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-/RCl~~Cfft JiR~~ ~ ct>'<~ClleJI ~~"Cf>T~~~m~ ~ mrr 
"ct>T ~ ~ cpr ~ ~% Cfzrr Rru~lct>lx "ct>T ~ 1fQ' ~ 'QX ~ ~ ~ mrrr 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~tf if ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ -qar-'Q'ifR ~ ~ ~% JfR 5¢~1'< ~ -qar
'Q'irRmCfft ¢1~~~~ Cfft%~~~Cfft~~ -3j{<fict)lx wxeft~l 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ "«f1ct51 '< ctH~<:Ucll ~ ~ ~Rn:n::rq--~ 'QX ~ Cfft \Jli~Cl 1ct1 ;:ftfc1<:iT ~ ~ ~ 
"ct>Tm~~cpr~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. r::rru~1ct>1x "Cf>Trctmrr~~~~>~mrrif~\lfl::rfmCfft ~~eft~~~~ 
JfR ~ ct51tlfO<ttl'"1 ~ f\Jfu4~1'< ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ 'iljld)¢1 ~~8cm %1 \Rl 0-1 
oqfcfd~1· em 1m ~ ~ q;x;rr mrrr "Gl) ~ tiT~ ~ ~ m if Q5Tl1 CfR ~ ~ !IT "Gl) ~ ~ 
~ ~ JfR "G!l ~ar fctmrr if~ '<1\JlqGkl ~em '"11jfd1Cb1 ~~8~1'< %1 3¢~1'< ~ ~ 
~Q51\3~~'"1m'QX~~\lfl::rTCfft~~~wxcft~azrr~~m~~ 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pt~&l, ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ Pt~&l mfflr qft 3ffirlr ~ ~ "Cf»i-~-"Cf»i 120 fa;:tT (JCf) ~ 
6)1fil ~cit{ Pt~&lq;l\( ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jmfl(f ~ "ffirr t "QT Pt~&l qft ~ ~ 
f.ntwrr -q W0" q~qJ::i crnrr ~ uiT fi}mTf, fj\(q;l\( q;) 'f<ftq;l\( ~ ~ (f) fj\(q;l\( fiAT fcW#t 
~ "QT \3"Q"TQ" tR ~ 'tJ&ftffif ~ ftr;:rr Glli"RT \il"lJT ~~50% ('Q'il"m URI!{IC1) q;y ~ 
~ q;y ~ nsffiT ~I ~. Pt~&lq;l'( q;) q;-rtf ctft g:tf.f~&l -q mTr "ff;l ctft ~ ~ <ft 
urrcrfil 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~l:Rf.ium~l:R. ~Plfa~lct>l-<'im-mq"QCPCJRRM~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Plfa~ICblx IDXT~~-q~~ct'R". ~. \3lllf%Lii, ~ct'R". Wi~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dCbo:ftCf>'l ~m-mq ~GflQttc!l q QttGflQtt<!l IAAIUI4licp'T~~cp'l"l"Ffi~l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
\3"4' "WtlR, ~~¥OJ t}.q;);r, ~ ~¥OJ Gil 
Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG 



aq;;ftctfl-al(i)l~q; ~ ~ ~ Pt~tfa~a 4~~11aun· ~ ~ ctft lfi 'Q'fff ~ ctft \iiTQ". ~ ~ 
ID'i lR Pt fij41q; Flf q;l ~~cpa ~ vmpm 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. 'Cf$ 3iRts ~m~ ~~ IDXT UJRl~TTQ"CPl<f ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~'l.f'Cf~m~~~IDXTUJRl~TfQ~ !:lJOliOiq~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ AHd:s ~ ~~r.:nr<rft!rel'm~ q~JOliOI cm"CPl<fmcpr ~'&11auft m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.Wft m1VIT IDXT urRt ~ ~ ~ !:lAIDiq~ <!1tlQ'8 ('Wo 'QX cmcr 11m~) !:lAIDiq;:j"). ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u ~ 6&>~1if ~ e~1~~·'8 ctt mer 1 

Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. tfitrtp" Cl'm ~~ tiuftCfHOI ~ qft mer ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~qft~~~~-1 ~~~~f.ffcm~~\3fffiRg(1 ~~~~ 
~~m"il~ctt~ !:lfdcil<&al ~~~~~mctt~ ~~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. lt-1;~~~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. ~ un:rT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ cf;'qf.i Qft '&'cR'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. uftQ'8<!1 tiuftCfHOI !:lJOliOiq~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. J1ffi~Cfd ~tift Cf51{ if cft I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jitccq'{uf~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ (f)f ~~~I~~ QJOiQ~QJOi{ QJOiiOIQ~ , ~ ~ cpi f.ltm f(fftf .3fR ~ q;) <:IT~~. \3"4' l;fur.f, 

~ "QCt ~afUT l;f'l{fll-~. fclwJ:l "trRT~fr{ ~er ~. ~. ~ -QT.3IT., RH>qrid'lxl4- 695022, m ~ 
Cf>ltlfa£1 Tf ~m ~~<:IT m -QR:c ~ ~ ~ I '101ft~~ <f>'t f.r:m ~ .3fR ~ q;) <:IT~~ 
~~ ~ q;r mi Wd Wl<l ;fflT <f>'t 'GfRfi ~. ciT~ q;) ~ <fR lR ~ fcr<:rr ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


